



Healthy Choice – Nutrition you can trust

### *INSTANT CUSTARD CREAM POWDER*

112-FF-0216-81105-EN-1

#### Information about product

Ingredients	Milk constituents, saccharose, modified starch (E1422), vegetable fat, maltodextrin, stabiliser (E340ii, E452i), emulsifier (E471), lecithin (E322), flavours, colouring agents (E160a(ii), E101).
Country of origin	EU

#### Organoleptic characteristics

Color	Creamy, slightly yellow
Texture	Dry fine powder
Aroma and taste	Authentic, milky, vanilla

#### Physical and chemical parameters

Parameter	Specified value
Moisture, %	<4
Protein (as is), %	14,0-16,5 (Typical: 16,0)
Fat, %	1,0-2,5 (Typical: 2,0)
Carbohydrates, %	Approx. 72,0
pH, %	>6,0
Ash, %	0,5-1,5
Scorched particles, %	A/B
Antibiotic residues, %	Negative
Contaminants, %	Not exceeding values fixed in Regulations (EC) No 1881/2006, (EC) No 396/2005
Physical hazard, %	No foreign impurities of metal, wood, plastic, glass that may cause risk to the customer

#### Microbiological criteria

Parameter	Specified value
Total plate counts, CFU/g	≤ 30 000
Enterobacteriaceae, CFU/g	< 10
Coliforms, CFU/g	not detected
Yeast and molds, CFU/g	< 100
Salmonella, CFU/25g	not detected



## Healthy Choice – Nutrition you can trust

### Allergens

Cereals containing gluten and products thereof	No	Nuts and products thereof	No
Crustaceans and products thereof	No	Celery and products thereof	No
Eggs and products thereof	No	Mustard and products thereof	No
Fish and products thereof	No	Sesame seeds and products thereof	No
Peanuts and products thereof	No	Sulphur dioxide and sulphites	No
<b>Soybeans and products thereof</b>	<b>Yes</b>	Lupin and products thereof	No
<b>Milk and products thereof (including lactose)</b>	<b>Yes</b>	Molluscs and products thereof	No

### GMO

Genetically modified organisms	This product does not contain or come from GM material in accordance with the EC Regulation 1829/2003 and EC Regulation 1830/2003
--------------------------------	---

### Average nutritional value of 100 g

Energy value, kJ/kcal	1680/400
Fat, g	16,0
Carbohydrates, g	72,0
-non milk sugars	38,0
-maltodextrins	10,0
-starch	17,0
Fiber, g	0,0
Protein, g	2,0

### Consumption and use

Dilution ratio 1:1.

50 g powder add to 50 g of lukewarm water and stir till totally dissolved. Leave for a few minutes to get thicker.

Can be used as filling or served as a dessert.

<b>Packing and storage</b>	Keep the product in its closed package, away from the sunlight, in a dry place ( RH < 75 %), at a temperature under or equal 20 C°. The product is in Multiply Kraft 25 kg net paper bag and Big bag with a polyethylene liner.
<b>Shelf life</b>	Maximum 18 months from the production date, respecting the outlined packaging and storage terms.